Child Welfare 4,380,017   89,882 3,360,931   0
  Job and Family Services 4,941,287   1,138,178 4,423,005   0
  Other Human Services 2,733,217   174,028   888,625   0
Interest 102,974   0 0 0

Total Governmental Activities 75,601,563   29,229,236   24,758,514   1,505,823

Business-Type Activity
Sewer 108,013   7,200   0 0

Total Primary Government $75,709,576 $29,236,436 $24,758,514 $1,505,823

General Revenues
Property Taxes Levied for:
  General Operating
  Public Safety-Criminal Justice Services
  Health-Developmental Disabilities
  Health-Mental Health
  Human Services-Child Welfare
  Human Services-Council on Aging
Sales Taxes Levied for:
  General Operating
  Public Safety-Jail Operation
Grants and Entitlements not Restricted to Specific Purposes
Investment Earnings and Other Interest
Other

Total General Revenues

Change in Net Position

Net Position Beginning of Year as Previously Reported

Change in Accounting Principle - GASB 101 - See Note 3

Net Position Beginning of Year (Restated - See Note 3)
Net Position End of Year

See accompanying notes to the basic financial statements

Crawford County, Ohio

Program Revenues

For the Year Ended December 31, 2024
Statement of Activities

16

Governmental Business-Type
Activities Activity Total

($3,417,922) $0 ($3,417,922)
(2,404,383)   0 (2,404,383)

(3,177,794)   0 (3,177,794)
(3,694,297)   0 (3,694,297)
(1,167,873)   0 (1,167,873)

0 0 0
(1,254,628)   0 (1,254,628)

(3,055,539)   0 (3,055,539)
147,292   0 147,292

(929,204)   0 (929,204)
619,896   0 619,896

(1,670,564)   0 (1,670,564)
(102,974)   0 (102,974)

(20,107,990)   0 (20,107,990)

0 (100,813)   (100,813)
(20,107,990)   (100,813)   (20,208,803)

2,148,089   0 2,148,089
2,451,651   0 2,451,651
4,209,146   0 4,209,146

891,510   0 891,510
1,895,547   0 1,895,547
1,484,977   0 1,484,977

5,125,793   0 5,125,793
2,562,536   0 2,562,536
1,537,909   0 1,537,909
2,579,936   0 2,579,936
2,604,729   0 2,604,729

27,491,823   0 27,491,823

7,383,833   (100,813)   7,283,020

93,406,735 3,276,121 96,682,856

(2,734,608) 0 (2,734,608)

90,672,127   3,276,121   93,948,248
$98,055,960 $3,175,308 $101,231,268

Primary Government
and Change in Net Position

Net (Expense) Revenue

17

Auto License
and Child

General Gas Tax Welfare
Assets
Equity in Pooled Cash and Cash Equivalents $9,409,260 $8,384,810 $4,313,033
Cash and Cash Equivalents
 in Segregated Accounts 0 0 30,434
Cash and Cash Equivalents with Fiscal Agent 0 0 0
Accounts Receivable 36,242 66,000 0
Accrued Interest Receivable 142,201 0 0
Sales Taxes Receivable 1,300,897 0 0
Due from Other Governments 764,268 2,645,212 597,781
Leases Receivable 0 0 0
Special Assessments Receivable 0 0 0
Prepaid Items 246,554 11,341 0
Materials and Supplies Inventory 42,843 323,707 0